

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

2nd Floor, Kumar Solitaire, S. No. 216B/218A/215A, Near Aga Khan Palace, Shastri Nagar, Nagar Road, Pune-411 006 (M.S.), India

Tel: +91-20-68284200 Fax: +91-20-26680894

Website: www.endurancegroup.com CIN No. L34102MH1999PLC123296

3rd July, 2024

The Manager, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Code: 540153

The Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Code: ENDURANCE

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("PIT Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of PIT Regulations, we are enclosing herewith the disclosure dated 2nd July, 2024 received from Mr. Aswinsriram Alagarsamy, Designated Person of the Company, in respect of purchase and pledge of equity shares of the Company.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Endurance Technologies Limited

Sunil Lalai Company Secretary and Executive Vice President – Legal Membership No.: A8078

Encl.: as above



EMAIL: corporate@endurance.co.in

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE913H01037

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such

persons and other s		-		and the second second second second	2)	* H 10						Date of		
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.	Categor y of Person (Promoter / member of	to son acquisition/disposal ember of			Sources asquired Brisposea				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares Specify		Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market / public / rights /	Exchange on which the trade was executed
	promoter group/ designated person KMP / Directors/ immediat	Type of security	No. and % of sharehold ing	Type of securit y	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Buy/Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		preferential offer / off market / Interse transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
Aswinsriram Alagarsamy, AKXPA0418M, 99, Kottaithalaivasal, Srivilliputtur, TN - 626125 8888840960	Designated person	NIL	NIL	EQUITY	1500	4022000	Buy & Pledge	EQUITY	1500 (0.00%)	25.06.24	25.06.24	02-07-24	On market	NSE

Note:

- (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
- (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)

Type of	Contract specifications		Buy		Exchange on which the		
contract		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	trade was executed	
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

DATE: 02.07.24